505262245 01/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5309017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNG TACK LIM	01/02/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DU HAN KIM	
Street Address:	6-309, 307, GAEPO-RO, GANGNAM-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	06319	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10013959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)799-8101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3013957285

Email: sijeong@koruspatent.com

Correspondent Name: KORUS PATENT, LLC (ATTN: SEONG IL JEONG)

Address Line 1: 3333 WARRENVILLE RD., SUITE 200

Address Line 4: LISLE, ILLINOIS 60532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PS170066KDH	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEONG IL JEONG	
SIGNATURE:	/SEONG IL JEONG/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PS170066KDH_Assignment_S#page1.tif source=PS170066KDH_Assignment_S#page2.tif

PATENT 505262245 REEL: 047900 FRAME: 0881

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Sung Tack LIM (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), residing in 13-2, Eoniu-ro 113-

gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06109, Republic of Korea, is the co-owner of the U.S. Patent Number

10.013,959 (the "PATENT") issued on July 03, 2018 and entitled "REED FOR

MOUTHPIECE OF WIND INSTRUMENT" for which an application for United States Letters

Patent was filed on August 21, 2017 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Number

15/681,925; and

WHEREAS, Du Han KIM (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), residing in 6-309, 307, Gaepo-ro,

Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06319, Republic of Korea, is the other co-owner of the PATENT, and

desires to acquire the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE the

ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT for the entire term of the

PATENT;

ASSIGNOR hereby does covenant that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the

ASSIGNOR's entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will

not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR hereby does further covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will cooperate

PATENT

REEL: 047900 FRAME: 0882

Assignment of Ownership Attorney Docket: PS170066KDH

Page 2 of 2

with ASSIGNEE in any legal proceeding with respect to the PATENT, testify in the legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the PATENT in any and all countries; and

ASSIGNOR hereby does further covenant and agree that this AGREEMENT constitutes the entire agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, and supersedes any prior understanding or representation of any kind preceding the date of this AGREEMENT, and that there are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this AGREEMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on the date below.

Date: Jan 2, 2019

PATENT REEL: 047900 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 01/04/2019